

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).792/2016

Complainant/ Appellant : Shri Joydeb Das

Respondent : Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd., Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Date of hearing : 12.01.2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

<u>O R D E R</u>

12.01.17

The public authority is represented by Shri Ramesh Ch. Medhi, SPIO of Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd. The petitioner Shri Joydeb Das is absent, but he has sent a written submission dated 11.1.17 praying for re-fixation of the date of hearing as he is unwell and could not attend hearing before this Commission today. His prayer is granted.

Fix next hearing at 12.30 PM on 03.02.2017.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).792/2016/11-A

Dtd. 12.01.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the Assam Seeds Corporation Ltd., Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Shri Joydeb Das, House No. 16, Kushal Konwar road, Near, Mayur Krishna Cinema hall, Ambari Fatashil, Guwahati-25 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission